
SCRIVENER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF UTAH

:SS
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

KarlMinnick,beingoflegalageandbeingfirstdulysworndeposesandstatesasfollows:

1. Iam oflegalage,familiarwiththesubjectmatterofthisAffidavitandcompetentinallrespectsto
make therepresentationssetforthherein.

2. A SpecialWarrantyDeed was recordedon December 12,2022,asEntryNo.583735,intheTooele

CountyRecorder'sOffice.Thisdocumentcontainsaminortypographicalorclericalerrorastothea

portionofthelegaldescription.

3. Thisaffidavit,incompliancewithUtahCode Ann.Section57-3-106(8),augments,amendsor
correctsthiserror.The portionofthelegaldescriptionrecordedinEntryNo.583735readas
follows,sectionhighlightedinboldthatneedcorrection:

PARCEL 3:(03-007-0-0033)Now 01-401-0-0003

BEING A PORTION OF A TOOELE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY RECORDED AS ENTRY NO.278669,
TOOELE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE,LOCATED INTHE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
3TOWNSHIP 3SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST,SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN,COUNTY OF

TOOELE, STATE OF UTAH, BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAIDSECTION3,SAIDCORNER BEARS NORTH
89°39'20"EAST 9.83FEETFROM THE TOOELE COUNTYWITNESS MONUMENT FOR SAID
NORTHWEST CORNER; THENCE NORTH 89°39'20"EAST 130.67FEETALONG THE NORTH LINEOF
SAIDSECTION3TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY OF SR-36;THENCE ALONG SAIDEAST RIGHT OF

WAY, SOUTH 00°25'45"EAST 1325.30FEETTO THE INTERSECTIONOF SAIDRIGHT OF WAY WITH
THE SOUTH LINEOF SAIDTOOELE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE ALONG SAIDSOUTH
RIGHTOF WAY NORTH 89°38'33"EAST 6,66FEETTO THE POINTOF BEGINNING;THENCE ALONG
A NON-TANGENT CURVE TO THE RIGHT,WHOSE RADIAL BEARING ISNORTH 60°30'29"WEST
HAVING A RADIUS OF 50.00FEETTHROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 61°30'16"AN ARC DISTANCE
OF 53.67FEET;THENCE SOUTH 89°00'14"EAST 1052.55FEET TO SAIDSOUTH RIGHTOF WAY;
THENCE ALONG SAIDSOUTH RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 89°38'33"WEST 1106.80FEETTO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

THE BASISOF BEARING FOR THISDESCRIPTIONISTHE BEARING OF SOUTH 00°25'43"
EAST BETWEEN THE WEST QUARTER CORNER AND NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 3.



4. Thisaffidavit,incompliancewithUtahCode Ann.Section57-3-106(8),augments,amendsorcorrects
thiserror.The portionofthelegaldescriptionshouldreadasfollows:

PARCEL 3:(03-007-0-0033)Now 01-401-0-0003

BEING A PORTION OF A TOOELE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY RECORDED AS ENTRY NO.278669,
TOOELE COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE,LOCATED INTHE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION3
TOWNSHIP 3SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN,COUNTY OF TOOELE,
STATE OF UTAH, BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAIDSECTION3,SAIDCORNER BEARS NORTH
89°39'20"EAST 9.83FEETFROM THE TOOELE COUNTYWITNESS MONUMENT FOR SAIDNORTHWEST
CORNER; THENCE NORTH 89°39'20"EAST 130.67FEETALONG THE NORTH LINEOF SAIDSECTION3
TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY OF SR-36;THENCE ALONG SAIDEAST RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 00°25'45"
EAST 1325.30FEETTO THE INTERSECTIONOF SAIDRIGHT OF WAY WITH THE SOUTH LINEOF SAID
TOOELE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE ALONG SAIDSOUTH RIGHT OF WAY NORTH 89°38'33"
EAST 6.66FEETTO THE POINTOF BEGINNING;THENCE ALONG A NON-TANGENT CURVE TO THE
RIGHT,WHOSE RADIAL BEARING ISNORTH 60°30'29"WEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 50.00FEET
THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 6I°30'16"AN ARC DISTANCE OF 53.67FEET;THENCE SOUTH
89°00'14"EAST 1062.55'FEET TO SAIDSOUTH RIGHTOF WAY; THENCE ALONG SAIDSOUTH RIGHT
OF WAY SOUTH 89°38'33"WEST I106.80FEETTO THE POINTOF BEGINNING.

THE BASISOF BEARING FOR THISDESCRilTION ISTHE BEARING OF SOUTH 00°25'43"EAST
BETWEEN THE WEST QUARTER CORNER AND NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAIDSECTION 3.

Datedthis~l dayof EC.h NA ,2023

KarlMinnicli

Subscribedandsworntobeforeme this_7_ dayof Ñ b YM 2023,by KarlMinnickwho

acknowledgedtome thatheexecutedtheaboveinstrument.

p°' MARY A BARNES °taryPub

NOTARYPUl|UCSTATE0FUTM

MyCommissionEgleJune2t2026
na COMMISS10NNUMBER725016


